The fee schedule adopted by the Administrator as of January 1, 2006, 

shall be structured so as to result in at least a four­percent 

savings in workers’ compensation medical costs.  In no event shall 

the reimbursement rate for any single procedure be equal to an 

amount which is less than one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the 

current Medicare reimbursement rate for the procedure.

3.  The Administrator shall adopt a new fee and treatment 

schedule to be effective not later than January 1, 1998, which 

establishes maximum allowable reimbursement levels for preparation

[...]

For the loss of a leg, two hundred sixty­three (263) weeks.

Eye: For the loss of an eye, two hundred sixty­three (263) weeks.

Deafness: Deafness from industrial cause, including occupations 

which are hazardous to hearing, accident or sudden trauma, three 

hundred fifteen (315) weeks, and total deafness of one ear from 

industrial cause, including occupations which are hazardous to 

hearing, accident or sudden trauma, one hundred five (105) weeks. 

Except as otherwise provided herein, any examining physician shall 

only evaluate deafness or hearing impairment in accordance with the 

latest publication of the American Medical Association’s "Guides to 

the Evaluation of Permanent Impairment" in effect at the time of the

[...]

(a) For deaths occurring before January 1, 1995, if there 

is a surviving spouse and surviving children entitled to receive 

death benefits herein, such survivors shall be entitled to an 

immediate lump­sum payment of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) to 

the spouse and Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) to each 

surviving child not to exceed two children.  For deaths occurring 

after December 31, 1994, if there is a surviving spouse and 

surviving children entitled to receive death benefits herein, such 

survivors shall be entitled to an immediate lump­sum payment of

[...]

surviving spouse but there are surviving children entitled to 

receive death benefits herein, each surviving child shall be 

entitled to a lump­sum payment of Twenty­five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00), provided the total amount of lump­sum payments shall 

not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), to be 

divided among all the children to share and share alike.  The 

survivors shall also be entitled to receive funeral benefits in an 

amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00).

(c) Any claim under this paragraph shall be substantiated by the